BIIL OF QUANTITY (BOQ)

NAME OF THE WORK	Providing and fixing RCC pillar, Boards and Establishment of base station for demarcation of grade wise coal in heaps under SDOCM.						
NIQ NO. & DATE	PE(Civil)/SDOCM/NIT/23-24/66 DT 26.10.2023						
INPUT TAX AVAILABL E / NOT AVAILABLE	INPUT TAX AVAILABL E						
RATE OF GST (in%)	18%						
STATUS OF BIDDER W.R.T. GST [PLEASE MARK (V)	(a) GST REGISTERED BIDDER UNDER REGULAR SCHEME						
AS APPLICABLE]	(b) GST REGISTERED BIDDER UNDER COMPOSITION SCHEME						
	(c) GST UNREGISTERED BIDDER						

SI. No	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amt.
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50m.	cum	10.50	216.78	2276.19
2	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level :1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	2.97	7256.45	21551.66
3	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level:Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars	Kg	193.05	93.14	17980.68
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	cum	8.22	6848.69	56296.23
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	Sqm	83.52	624.03	52118.99
6	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	kg	86.7	111.33	9652.31

7	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work	sqm	55.40	116.47	6452.44
	Total				166328.49
	GST 18 %				29939.13
	Grand Total				196267.62

Note: Bidders are requested to quote their rate in figure & words both.

$$\label{eq:PECivil} \begin{split} PE(Civil) \\ \text{SDOCM Project, Dhori AREA} \end{split}$$

I AGREE TO EXECUTE THE WORK at%(in words%) ABOVE / BELOW THE ESTIMATED COST.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER WITH SEAL